

Spl. 02/22

CNR-WBCB01-000332-2022

Present:- Sri S.S.Das, A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar in-ch.

Order No. 28 dt. 25-04-23

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

Prosecution submitted status report. It appears that investigation has not yet been completed. Prosecution prayed time to submit report in final form. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Successor has not yet joined. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **28.06.23** for I.O's report.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar.
(WB00634)

Sd/-

A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Additional Sessions' Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
(WB00634)