

Spl. 02/22

CNR-WBCB01-000332-2022

Present:- Sri S.S.Das, A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar in-ch.

Order No. 33 dt. 22-11-23

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

The present I.O of the case namely, Sri Utpal Purkait, D.S.P of Directorate of Economic Offences, Govt. of West Bengal submitted a status report through P.P praying for time of further period of 06 (six) months to complete the investigation.

It is seen from the record that the investigation started since 2014 but no final report has been by this court till date. Hence the prayer for time of I.O of further 06 months is rejected.

Accordingly, I am directing the I.O to conclude the investigation within one month without any fail.

Ld. P.P be also requested to look into the matter seriously.

Fix 18.12.23 for I.O's report.

Copy of the order be sent to the I.O through ld. P.P.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

**A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar.
(WB00634)**

Sd/-

**A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Additional Sessions' Judge,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
(WB00634)**