

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Spl Case No. 02/2022**  
**CNR No. WBCB001-000332-2022**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 38**  
**Dated 27-09-2024**

- Today is fixed for report of I.O

Ld. PP-in-charge is present in the court.

I.O of the instant case files status report of investigation through Ld. PP-in-charge along with a prayer for time for filing final report on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and prayer of I.O is allowed.

Fix 08.11.24 for report of I.O

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899