

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Special Case No. - 02/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-000332-2022

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Coochbehar.

Order No. 50
Dated 14-08-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused Goutam Roy and I.O's report.

Accused Goutam Roy is produced from J/C through VC.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused Goutam Roy are present.

A fresh vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused Goutam Roy. Let the same be kept with the record.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Goutam Roy today.

I.O of this case files status report of ongoing investigation of the instant case and prays for time on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 28.08.25 for production of the accused Goutam Roy and I.O's report.

Accused Goutam Roy is further remanded to J/C till 28.08.25.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB01143